
Ray Hagerman,VP of Investments

Cyber Warriors 937-222-4422 

rhagerman@dayregion.com

Daniel E Kincaid, Member

Innov8 , LLC Innov8  for Health 513-702-0376

dkincaid@cinci.rr.com

Todd Goldstien,Founder

Shaker LaunchHouse LaunchHouse Institute  216-338-3000 

 Todd@launchouse.com

S. Michael Camp, Executive Director

Ohio State University  The 10-Xelerator (10X) 614-292-3045

camp_1@fisher.osu..edu

Ray Shealy, Partner

Founders Factory, LLC Founders Factory  614-804-5142                                           

rshealy@columbus.rr.com

Dave Knox, Co-Founder

Main Street Ventures dba The Brandery The Brandery 513-658-0868

dave@brandery.org

Sean Lane, Co-Founder

Pi Factory, LLC Pi Factory 443-710-9629

sean@unleashbts.com

Tim Haynes ,Interim  President and CEO

TechColumbus Fourteen Ninety Two (1492) 614-340-3349

thaynes@techcolumbus.org

Jennifer Simon, Director

Ohio University Innovation Center Innovation Engine 740-593-1803

simonj@ohio.edu

$1,660,000 $2,539,373

FY 2012 Ohio Third Frontier (OTF) Ohio's New Entrepreneurs (ONE) Fund

Broad  Based, including Business and 

Helathcare Software and Web-Based 

Technology

12-303 $200,000

LOI # LEAD APPLICANT ACCELERATOR NAME FOCUS AREA PROJECT LEAD

TOTAL 

ACCELERATOR 

BUDGET

$236,000

OTF FUNDS 

REQUESTED

DPI ( Development Projects Inc, acting on 

behalf on Dayton Development Coalition)

12-308

Commercialization of Cyber Threat 

Security Technologies
12-301 $200,000

Health Information Technology12-302 $160,000

Primarily, but not exclusively , Information 

Technology opportunities throughout 

Ohio and  beyond

$200,000

State Funds Requested                                                  

12-309

Digital Media - Application and software 

design,simulation, game development 

and other IT sectors

$100,000

12-304
Information Technology with a Broad 

Base of Applications
$200,000

12-305 Internet,SAAS,Technology,Early Stage $200,000

12-306

A consumer marketing accelerator, 

helping startups better use branding, 

marketing and design for their business

$200,000

12-307
Information Technology & Advanced 

Software Development
$200,000 $299,059

$272,200

$230,114

$277,000

$255,000

$400,000

$225,000

$345,000
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